

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2024 Waukegan Road District

CPMS Pin: Let Date:

Section: 24-16001-01-GM

B-51530 4-Jun-24

21 10001 01 011

Pulverize, Binder, Surface Course

Description:

				% Over/Under	\$ Over/Under
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	Eng. Estimate	Eng. Estimate
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL, 60002	\$162,620.24	-25.12%	-\$54,546.76
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$198,867.34	-8.43%	-\$18,299.66
J. A. Johnson Paving	A. Johnson Paving 1025 East Addison Court		\$215,780.00	-0.64%	-\$1,387.00
		Engineer's Estimate:	\$217,167.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

CPMS Pin:

Let Date:

B-51530

4-Jun-24

Project: 2024 Waukegan Road District

Section: 24-16001-01-GM

Description:

Pulverize, Binder, Surface Course

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company		J. A. Johnson Paving	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	14,674.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$14,674.00	\$0.01	\$146.74	\$0.01	\$146.74	\$0.01	\$146.74
2	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	822.0	TON	\$105.00	\$86,310.00	\$76.00	\$62,472.00	\$93.00	\$76,446.00	\$96.00	\$78,912.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	639.0	TON	\$105.00	\$67,095.00	\$102.50	\$65,497.50	\$105.00	\$67,095.00	\$117.00	\$74,763.00
4	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	5,584.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$39,088.00	\$6.00	\$33,504.00	\$8.40	\$46,905.60	\$2.60	\$14,518.40
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,274.00	\$8,274.00	\$47,439.86	\$47,439.86
					-	****				A400 00= 04		4447
					Total	\$217,167.00		\$162,620.24		\$198,867.34		\$215,780.00



Return Bid Details

2024 Waukegan Road District Project:

24-16001-01-GM Section:

CPMS Pin: B-51530 Let Date: 4-Jun-24

Description:

Pulverize, Binder, Surface Course

Description:	Pulverize
--------------	-----------

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	14674.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$14,674.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	822.0	TON	\$105.00	\$86,310.00	\$76.00	\$96.00	\$88.33
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	639.0	TON	\$105.00	\$67,095.00	\$102.50	\$117.00	\$108.17
4	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	5584.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$39,088.00	\$2.60	\$8.40	\$5.67
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,439.86	\$18,904.62
					Total	\$217,167.00			